

# CENTRAL FLORIDA CHAPTER BOAF/ICC, INC.



# www.cfboaf.net

President smael Castro Building Official Dsceola County ICourthouse Square (issimmee, FL 34741 321) 443-2168 smael.Castro@osceola.org

## /ice President

Iohn Abner Deputy Building Official Dity of Mount Dora 310 N Baker St Mount Dora, FL 32757 352) 735-7115 abnerj@ci.mount-dora.fl.us

#### Secretary

loey Rodriguez, CBO Chief Building Inspector Central Florida Tourism Oversight District 407) 468-5404 rodriguez@RCID.Org

#### **Freasurer**

Richmond Brumby Deputy Building Official Dsceola County Courthouse Square (issimmee, FL 34741 407) 742-0217 Richmond.brumby@osceola.org

## Director

Christopher Richardson Deputy Chief Elec Insp Drange County Division of Building Safety Drange County 407)836-6204 Christopher.Richardson@ocfl.net

Past President

Ashley Ong, Assistant Building Official City of Winter Park 101 South Park Avenue Ninter Park, FL 32789 407) 599-3670 Aong@cityofwinterpark.org

State BOAF Director Form Allen CBO, MCP Building Official Division of Building Safety Drange County 407)836-5824 Fhomas.Allen@OCFL.net

Region IX Director Fom Allen CBO, MCP Building Official Division of Building Safety Drange County 407)836-5824 Fhomas.Allen@OCFL.net September 11, 2024

Mr. Micheal Wich Nominating Committee Chair mwich@iccsafe.org c/o Dominic Sims, CEO dsims@iccsafe.org International Code Council 900 Montclair Road Birmingham, AL 35213

Dear Mr. Wich and Nominating Committee Members,

It is my distinct privilege to write to you today bearing greetings and best wishes on behalf of the members of the Central Florida Chapter of BOAF & ICC.

During our September 11th Meeting at the Central Florida Chapter meeting, the Nominating Committee recommended support for Dave Spencer for President. At the business meeting the membership voted to support Dave. This recommendation is based upon his outstanding contribution to our organization for many years.

We have carefully reviewed Mr. Spencer's resume, credentials, and past performance, and believe his contribution exemplifies the best and highest aspects of our profession and that he will be outstanding as President for our organization. As previously stated, this belief is based upon his exceptional past record of service to ICC and to our profession for many years. We sincerely hope that the members of the Nominating Committee will agree.

Sincerely,

Tom Allen, Chair Nominating Committee At the direction of Ismael Castro, President Central Florida Chapter of ICC & BOAF